General Purpose Relays
Types K, R, N, and C
Catalog
8501CT0301R7/08
2008
Class 8501
CONTENTS
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page

120/240 VAC 5 –
30 VDC 5 –
How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
● Class Number
● Type Number
● Voltage Code
(See Stocked Relay Table on page 5)
Class Type Voltage Code
8501 RS4 V20
8501 RS4V14
8501 RSD14P14V53
8501 RS14M1V14
Type R – Miniature Plug-in Relay
Ordering Information and Application Data
5
08/2008© 2003-2008 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
S – Stocked
– Factory Order items require a minimum order quantity of 25 and have a lead time of 12 weeks.
★ When used with the appropriate 8501 NR socket.
Stocked Relays
Type
AC Voltage 50/60 Hz
Type
DC Voltage
6 12 24 48 120 240 6 12 24 48 110
Voltage Code V35 V36 V14 V17 V20 V24 Voltage Code V50 V51 V53 V56 V60
RS4 S S RSD4 S S
RS4M1 S RSD4M1
RS4P14 S RSD4P14 S
RS4M1P14 S RSD4M1P14 S
RS14 S S S RSD14 S S S
RS14M1 S RSD14M1 S
RS14P14 S RSD14P14 S S S
RS14M1P14 S S RSD14M1P14 S S
RS24 S RSD24 S
RS34 S RSD34 S S
Class 8501 Type RS4 RSD4 RS14 RSD14 RS24 RSD24 RS34 RSD34 RS41 RSD41 RS42 RSD42 RS43 RSD43 RS44 RSD44
Operating
Data
Pick-Up
Time
25 ms Maximum 13 ms Max. 20 ms Maximum
Drop-Out
Time
25 ms Maximum 6 ms Max. 20 ms Maximum
Operating
Temperature
Range
-40° C to +70° C
(-40° F to +158° F)
-45° C to +70° C
(-49° F to +158° F)
-40° C to +70° C
(-40° F to +158° F)
Coil
Duty Cycle Continuous
Voltage
Range
AC coils +10%, -15% of nominal
DC coils +10%, -20% of nominal
AC Coils
1.2 VA
sealed
–
1.2 VA
sealed
–
1.2 VA
sealed
–
1.2 VA

KF13 S S KFD13 S
KL12 S S S KLD12 S S
How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
● Class Number
● Type Number
● Voltage Code
(See Stocked Relay Table above)
Class Type Voltage Code
8501 KP12 V20
Type KP – Tubular Terminals
Input
Voltage
Contact
Arrangement
Options Type
AC
50/60
Hz
DPDT None KP12✽
DPDT Pilot Light KP12P14✽
3PDT None KP13✽
3PDT Pilot Light KP13P14✽
DC
DPDT None KPD12✽
DPDT Pilot Light KPD12P14✽
3PDT None KPD13✽
3PDT Pilot Light KPD13P14✽
Type KU – Spade Terminals
Input
Voltage
Contact
Arrangement
Options Type
AC
50/60 Hz
DPDT None KU12✽
DPDT Manual Operator KU12M1✽
DPDT Pilot Light KU12P14✽
DPDT
Manual Operator
and Pilot Light
KU12M1P14✽
3PDT None KU13✽
3PDT Manual Operator KU13M1✽
3PDT Pilot Light KU13P14✽
3PDT
Manual Operator
and Pilot Light
KU13M1P14✽
DC
DPDT None KUD12✽
DPDT Manual Operator KUD12M1✽
DPDT Pilot Light KUD12P14✽
DPDT
Manual Operator
and Pilot Light
KUD12M1P14✽
3PDT None KUD13✽
3PDT Manual Operator KUD13M1✽
3PDT Pilot Light KUD13P14✽
3PDT
Manual Operator

1
10
How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
● Class Number
● Type Number
Class Type
8501 NR51B
File E66924
CCN SW1V2
File LR84913
Class 3211 07®
Socket Accessories
Socket For Use With Description
Catalog
Number
Std.
Pack❋
8501NR51 8501KP12, KPD12 Hold Down Clip Not Available —
8430MPSV24 Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
9050JCK Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
8501NR52 8501KP12, KPD12 Hold Down Clip 8501NH52 10
8430MPSV24 Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
9050JCK Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
8501NR61 8501KP13, KPD13 Hold Down Clip Not Available —
9050JCK Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
8501NR62 8501KP13, KPD13 Hold Down Clip 8501NH52 10
9050JCK Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
8501NR82 8501KU and KL Hold Down Clip 8501NH82 10
8430MPSV29 Restraining Strap 8501NH7 1
8501NR41 8501RS41, RSD41 Hold Down Clip
Supplied with
socket as
standard
—
8501NR42 8501RS42, RSD42 Hold Down Clip 8501NH42 10
8501NR43 8501RS43, RSD43 Hold Down Clip 8501NH42 10
8501NR34 8501RS44, RSD44 Hold Down Clip 8501NH42 10
8501NR45
8501RS4, RSD4
8501RS14, RSD14
8501RS24, RSD24
8501RS34, RSD34
Hold Down Clip 8501NH45 10
8501 NR628501 NR52 8501 NR82
8501 NR428501 NR41
8501 NR43 8501 NR34
8501 NR45
8501 NR51 8501 NR61
8501 NH7
Type N – Sockets and Accessories
General and Order Information